Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 08230509 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E8U48-R0 District:08

Counties: BROWARD, MIAMI-DADE, PALM BEACH, TURNPIKE

Road Name: ASPHALT MAINTENANCE - ZONE 1

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 19236817212(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 05/09/23

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: $750,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to perform
maintenance and repair of asphalt pavement deficiencies and defects, including replacing existing asphalt pavement, raised
pavement markers, painted and thermoplastic pavement markings at various locations on the Homestead Extension of Florida's
Turnpike (HEFT) (SR 821), Milepost (MP) 0.0 to 47.9; Florida's Turnpike (SR 91), MP 0.0X to 100.0, and the Sawgrass
Expressway (SR 869), MP 0.0 to 21.8.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS PROJECT.
CONTRACTOR EXPERIENCE DOCUMENTATION: Expertise and Experience is required in the performance of Asphalt Paving.

The Experience in Asphalt Paving Form (850-070-01) must be filled out and submitted with the bid to be reviewed by the
Department.
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Item

0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0327-70- 1
0327- 70- 11
0334- 1-53
0337- 7-25
0339- 1-
0710-11-101
0710-11-131

0710- 11-201
0711-11-123

0711-11-124

0711-11-125

0711-11-160
0711-11-170
0711- 15-101

0711- 15-102

0711-15-131

0711-15-201

E101- 72-
E102- 10-
E706- 1-42

Call Order: 001 Proposal: EBU48-R0
Description

Section 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY

MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH

MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30
OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES
WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SOLID, 8"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)
OFF-DUTY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS
B)
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Unit

ED
ED
ED
ED
SY
SY
TN
TN
TN
GM
GM

GM
LF

LF

LF

EA
EA
GM

GM

GM

GM

EA
MH
EA

Quantity

500.000
5,000.000
50.000
50.000
20,000.000
1,000.000
270.000
765.000
10.000
2.750
5.250

1.600
200.000

100.000
100.000

10.000
10.000
2.750

0.500
5.250
2.750

2.000
320.000
750.000
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