## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 08230509 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E8U48-R0 District:08

Counties: BROWARD, MIAMI-DADE, PALM BEACH, TURNPIKE

Road Name: ASPHALT MAINTENANCE - ZONE 1

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 19236817212(\*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 05/09/23

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$750,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

## Description:

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to perform maintenance and repair of asphalt pavement deficiencies and defects, including replacing existing asphalt pavement, raised pavement markers, painted and thermoplastic pavement markings at various locations on the Homestead Extension of Florida's Turnpike (HEFT) (SR 821), Milepost (MP) 0.0 to 47.9; Florida's Turnpike (SR 91), MP 0.0X to 100.0, and the Sawgrass Expressway (SR 869), MP 0.0 to 21.8.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS PROJECT.

CONTRACTOR EXPERIENCE DOCUMENTATION: Expertise and Experience is required in the performance of Asphalt Paving. The Experience in Asphalt Paving Form (850-070-01) must be filled out and submitted with the bid to be reviewed by the Department.

## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

	Call Order: 001 Proposal: E8U48-R0		
ALT Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 ASPHAL	T REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)		
0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	500.000
0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	5,000.000
0102- 76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	50.000
0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	50.000
0327- 70- 1	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH	SY	20,000.000
0327- 70- 11	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH	SY	1,000.000
0334- 1-53	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22	TN	270.000
0337- 7-25	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22	TN	765.000
0339- 1-	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TN	10.000
0710- 11-101	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	2.750
0710- 11-131	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE	GM	5.250
0710- 11-201	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	1.600
0711- 11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	LF	200.000
0711- 11-124	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	LF	100.000
0711- 11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	100.000
0711- 11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	10.000
0711- 11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	10.000
0711- 15-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	2.750
0711- 15-102	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	GM	0.500
0711- 15-131	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP	GM	5.250
0711- 15-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	2.750
E101- 72-	MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)	EA	2.000
E102- 10-	OFF-DUTY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	MH	320.000
E706- 1-42	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)	EA	750.000